502872955 06/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2919552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUSUKE SAKAI	05/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-0075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14368950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6374

Email: Assignment@ldlkm.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SONYJP 3.3-3011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS M. SMID, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis M. Smid, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=SONYJP 3.3-3011 ASSIGNMENT ()#page1.tif

PATENT 502872955 REEL: 033255 FRAME: 0756

Attorney Backet Na.: Sony Ref. Na.: SP343928USG0

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS, INFORMATION PROCESSING METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM	
As the below named inventus, I hereby declare that:		
This declarated is directed to:	On The numbed application, or	
The above-ide	Cristed States application or PCT international application number PCT/JP2013/000034 Blied on 2013/01/09 milfied application was made or subarized to be made by use.	
	t so the original inventor or an original joint incomor of a claimed invention in the application.	
WHEREAS,	SONY CORPORATION . with offices at	
	NAN, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, 108-0075, JAPAN (heroineflus seferred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of	
acquising all i legal protection	nterest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and make any Letters Patent or similar in which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all fareign countries;	
of which are I legal represent its and to any my and all pri Convention R adheris, and to United States	FORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency persons declarated by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIC/VEE, its successors, assigns, and tatives, the entire right, title and interest in and invention, said application, including any divisions and constituent the first sell letters Patent of the United States, and constitue foreign therety, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to inity rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Patents of Industrial Property, Inter-American elating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other interrustional agreements to which the United States of America of any other benefits according or to accrue to me with respect to the filling of applications for patents or accuracy of patents in the and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby anticone and request the Consultationer of Patents to issue said United States Letters ABSIONEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;	
And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful fisture decoments, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remaneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, insulfications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Proem of the United States and countries foreign thereto;		
And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remaneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign pasents, for filing administration of said application for pasen, and or, for obtaining any reissue or missues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIGNEE themsof shall bereafter require and propers at its own expense;		
And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, and invention and said Letters Patent and legal aquivalents in foreign conductors as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related therets;		
And I hereby coveram that no assignment, sale, agreement or sucombrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.		
I hereby ackno not more than	whalgo that any willful lides statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1901 by fine or imprisonment of five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAM	E OF DVENTOR	
Investor:	yusuke zakai — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	
Signiture		

RECORDED: 06/30/2014

PATENT REEL: 033255 FRAME: 0757